RECEIVED

i alty Board
Before the Copyright Royalty
COPYRIGHT ROYALTY JUDGES 0CT 13 2017
Washington, D.C.
)
In the Matter of ) CONSOLIDATED PROCEEDING
) NO. 14-CRB-0010-CD (2010-13)
Distribution of Cable Royalty Funds )
)

SETTLING DEVOTIONAL CLAIMANTS’ SUPPLEMENT TO WRITTEN REBUTTAL
STATEMENT

The Settling Devotional Claimants (“SDC”) hereby submit the attached Declaration of

Erkan Erdem, Ph.D., as a supplement to their Written Rebuttal Statement, filed September 15,

2017.
October 13, 2017
Respectfully submitted,

SETTLING DEVOTIONAL CLAIMANTS

Wﬂ\/w

Arnold P. Lutzker (DC Bar No. 1081064
Benjamin Sternberg (DC Bar No. 1016576)
Jeannette M. Carmadella (DC Bar No. 500586)
LUTZKER & LUTZKER LLP

1233 20™ Street, NW, Suite 703

Washington, DC 20036

Telephone: (202) 408-7600

Fax: (202) 408-7677

arnie@lutzker.com

Clifford M. Harrington (D.C. Bar No. 218107)
clifford.harrington@pillsburylaw.com
Matthew J. MacLean (D.C. Bar No. 479257)
matthew.maclean@pillsburylaw.com

Michael A. Warley (D.C. Bar No. 1028686)
michael. warley@pillsburylaw.com

Jessica T. Nyman (D.C. Bar No. 1030613)
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jessica.nyman@pillsburylaw.com
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP
1200 17th Street NW

Washington, D.C. 20036

Tel: (202) 663-8000

Fax: (202) 663-8007

Counsel for Settling Devotional Claimants
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on October 13, 2017, I caused the foregoing to be served by electronic mail

and Federal Express overnight delivery on the following:

MULTIGROUP CLAIMANTS
SPANISH LANGUAGE PRODUCERS
Brian D. Boydston

Pick & Boydston, LLP

10786 Le Conte Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90024
brianb@ix.netcom.com

MPAA-REPRESENTED PROGRAM
SUPPLIERS

Gregory O. Olaniran

Lucy Holmes Plovnick

Alesha M. Dominique

MITCHELL, SILBERBERG & KNUPP LLP
1818 N Street, NW, 8™ Floor
'Washington, DC 20036

202-355-7917

202-355-7887

goo@msk.com:

[hp@msk.com

amd@msk.com

COMMERCIAL TELEVISION NATIONAL PUBLIC RADIO
CLAIMANTS Jonathan D. Hart
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF Gregory A. Lewis
BROADCASTERS INATIONAL PUBLIC RADIO, INC.
John I. Stewart, Jr. 1111 North Capitol Street, NE
IAnn Mace Washington, DC 20002
David Ervin Telephone: (202) 513-2050
CROWELL & MORING LLP Fax: (202) 513-3021
1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW lewis@npr.org
Washington, D.C. 20004 jhart@npr.org
Telephone: (202) 624-2685
Fax: (202) 628-5116
jstewart@crowell.com
amace@crowell.com
dervin@crowell.com
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JOINT SPORTS CLAIMANTS
Robert Alan Garrett

M. Sean Laane

Michael Kientzle

Bryan L. Adkins

ARNOLD AND PORTER LLP
601 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
'Washington, DC 20001
202.942.5000 (voice)
202.942.5999 (facsimile)
Robert.garrett@aporter.com
sean.laane@aporter.com

Michael kientzle@aporter.com
Bryan.adkins@aporter.com

Ritchie T. Thomas

Tain R. McPhie

SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP
2550 M Street NW

'Washington, D.C. 20037

Tel: (202) 457-6000
ritchie.thomas@squirepb.com
iain.ncphie@squirepb.com

Philip R. Hochberg

LAW OFFICES OF PHILIP R. HOCHBERG
12505 Park Potomac Avenue

Sixth Floor

Potomac, MD 20854

Tel: (301) 230-6572
phochberg@shulmanrogers.com

Michael J. Mellis

Executive VP & General Counsel
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF
BASEBALL

245 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10167

212.931.7800 (voice)

212.949.5653 (facsimile)
Mike.Mellis@mlb.com

BROADCAST MUSIC, INC.
Joseph J. DiMona
BROADCAST MUSIC, INC.
7 World Trade Center

250 Greenwich Street

New York, NY 10007-0030
Telephone: (212) 220-3149
Fax: (212) 220-4447
idimona@bmi.com

Jennifer T. Criss

Brian Coleman

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
1500 K Street, NW

Suite 1100

‘Washington, DC 20005

Telephone: (202) 842-8800

Fax: (202) 842-8465
jennifer.criss@dbr.com
brian.coleman@dbr.com

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF COMPOSERS,
AUTHORS AND PUBLISHERS

Samuel Mosenkis

Jackson Wagener

ASCAP

One Lincoln Plaza

New York, NY 10023

Telephone: (212) 621-6450

Fax: (212) 787-1381

smosenkis@ascap.com

iwagener{@ascap.com
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SESAC, INC.

John C. Beiter

LEAVENS, STRAND & GLOVER, LLC
1102 17th Avenue South

Suite 306

Nashville, TN 37212

Phone: (615) 341-3457

Email: jbeiter@lsglegal.com

Christos Badavas

SESAC

152 West 57th Street, 57th Floor
New York, NY 10019
cbadavas@SESAC.com

PUBLIC TELEVISION CLAIMANTS
PUBLIC BROADCASTING SERVICE
Ronald G. Dove, Jr.

Lindsey L. Tonsager

Dustin Cho

COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

One CityCenter

850 Tenth Street, N.W.

'Washington, DC 20001-4956

Telephone: (202) 662-5685

Fax: (202) 778-5685

rdove@cov.com

ltonsager@cov.com

dcho@cov.com

R. Scott Griffin

PUBLIC BROADCASTING SERVICE
2100 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3785

Phone: (703) 739-8658
rsgriffin@pbs.org

ARENA FOOTBALL ONE, LLC & MAJOR
LEAGUE SOCCER

Edward S. Hammerman

HAMMERMAN, PLLC

5335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW

‘Washington, DC 20015
ted@copyrightrovyalties.com

CANADIAN CLAIMANTS GROUP
L. Kendall Satterfield

SATTERFIELD PLLC

1629 K Street, Suite 300

'Washington, DC 20006

Phone: (202) 355-6432
Iksatterfield@satterfield-plic.com

Victor J. Cosentino

LARSON & GASTON, LLP

200 S. Los Robles Ave, Suite 530
Pasadena, CA 91101

Phone: (626) 795-6001
Victor.cosentino@larsongaston.com

e DA,

Michael A. Warley 2/

5
SDC’s Supplement to Written Rebuttal Statement - Allocation



